High School Card – SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($75.00).  Offered to anyone 
still enrolled in High-School or grade school as of Jan 1st of the current membership year. Card 
offers the same privileges as the Contestant Card but is discounted for students. 

3. Stock Contractors and/or Producers - ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 
 ($ 125.00)  This fee will include all of his/her back-pen workers only.   

4. Contract Act Card - FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($ 50.00) 
Specialty acts and/or Contract Acts including rodeo secretaries, announcers, timers, judges, flag 
judges, pick-up men, rodeo clowns, and barrel men must buy a card or permit*.